
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460 

OFFICE OF 
WATER 

DWSRF 02-5 
December 3, 2001 

MEMORANDUM 

SUBJECT: Availability of FY 2002 DWSRF Funds 

TO: DWSRF Regional Coordinators 
Regions I - X 

FROM: Charles Job, Chief /s/ 
Infrastructure Branch 

The FY 2002 DWSRF funding was made available in the Agency’s Integrated Financial 
Management System (IFMS) as of November 27, 2001. Attached is the final FY 2002 DWSRF State 
allotment chart (srf02.pdf). 

As you know, DWSRF regulations state that “all payments to a State will be made by the 
earlier of 8 quarters after the capitalization grant is awarded or 12 quarters after funds are allotted to a 
State.” (40CFR35, §3560(b), “Timing of Payments”). This means that payments from the FY 2002 
allotment must be made no later than the earlier of 8 quarters after a capitalization grant is awarded or 
the fourth quarter of FY 2004. If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 260-7084 or 
Kimberley Roy of my staff at (202) 260-2794. 

Attachment 

cc:	 William R. Diamond 
Clare Donaher 



DISTRIBUTION OF DRINKING WATER SRF 
APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2002 

(BASED ON AN APPROPRIATION OF $850,000,000) 

 State 

Capitalization Grant 

State 

Capitalization Grant

State Grant 

% Funds 
Available to 

States State Grant 

% Funds 
Available to 

States 

Alabama 
Alaska 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
Florida 
Georgia 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Mississippi 
Missouri 
Montana 
Nebraska 

$8,052,500 
$8,052,500 
$9,126,300 
$8,717,800 

$82,460,900 
$13,323,000 
$8,052,500 
$8,052,500 

$18,841,300 
$12,749,800 
$8,052,500 
$8,052,500 

$30,050,400 
$9,455,100 

$14,784,600 
$9,234,700 
$9,805,100 
$8,052,500 
$8,052,500 
$9,350,900 

$28,787,900 
$33,003,000 
$15,952,900 
$8,052,500 

$11,702,600 
$8,052,500 
$8,052,500 

1.00% 
1.00% 
1.13% 
1.08% 
10.24% 
1.65% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
2.34% 
1.58% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
3.73% 
1.17% 
1.84% 
1.15% 
1.22% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
1.16% 
3.58% 
4.10% 
1.98% 
1.00% 
1.45% 
1.00% 
1.00% 

Nevada 
New Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Puerto Rico 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Utah 
Vermont 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

District of Columbia 
Other Areas * 

$8,052,500 
$8,052,500 

$18,538,600 
$8,052,500 

$62,430,700 
$14,139,900 
$8,052,500 

$24,547,600 
$12,446,500 
$14,148,900 
$25,930,600 
$10,741,300 
$8,052,500 
$8,052,500 
$8,052,500 
$8,145,000 

$62,023,700 
$8,052,500 
$8,052,500 

$11,127,600 
$19,872,000 
$8,052,500 

$15,946,500 
$8,052,500 

$8,052,500 
$2,657,300 

1.00% 
1.00% 
2.30% 
1.00% 
7.75% 
1.76% 
1.00% 
3.05% 
1.55% 
1.76% 
3.22% 
1.33% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
1.01% 
7.70% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
1.38% 
2.47% 
1.00% 
1.98% 
1.00% 

1.00% 
0.33% 

$805,250,000Total Funds Available to States 

National Set-Asides 

American Indian and Alaska Native Villages $12,750,000 
Health Effects Studies $0 
Small Systems Technical Assistance $0 
Monitoring for Unregulated Contaminants $2,000,000 
Operator Certification Reimbursement $30,000,000 

$850,000,000Total Appropriation for FY 2002 

* Other Areas Include: Virgin Islands, American Samoa, Guam, and the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands 
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