UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460

OFFICE OF WATER

DWSRF 02-5

December 3, 2001

MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Availability of FY 2002 DWSRF Funds

TO: DWSRF Regional Coordinators

Regions I - X

FROM: Charles Job, Chief /s/

Infrastructure Branch

The FY 2002 DWSRF funding was made available in the Agency's Integrated Financial Management System (IFMS) as of November 27, 2001. Attached is the final FY 2002 DWSRF State allotment chart (srf02.pdf).

As you know, DWSRF regulations state that "all payments to a State will be made by the earlier of 8 quarters after the capitalization grant is awarded or 12 quarters after funds are allotted to a State." (40CFR35, §3560(b), "Timing of Payments"). This means that payments from the FY 2002 allotment must be made no later than the earlier of 8 quarters after a capitalization grant is awarded or the fourth quarter of FY 2004. If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 260-7084 or Kimberley Roy of my staff at (202) 260-2794.

Attachment

cc: William R. Diamond

Clare Donaher

DISTRIBUTION OF DRINKING WATER SRF APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2002

(BASED ON AN APPROPRIATION OF \$850,000,000)

	Capitalization Grant			Capitalization Grant	
State	State Grant	% Funds Available to States	State	State Grant	% Funds Available to States
Alabama	\$8,052,500	1.00%	Nevada	\$8,052,500	1.00%
Alaska	\$8,052,500	1.00%	New Hampshire	\$8,052,500	1.00%
vrizona	\$9,126,300	1.13%	New Jersey	\$18,538,600	2.30%
ırkansas	\$8,717,800	1.08%	New Mexico	\$8,052,500	1.00%
California	\$82,460,900	10.24%	New York	\$62,430,700	7.75%
Colorado	\$13,323,000	1.65%	North Carolina	\$14,139,900	1.76%
Connecticut	\$8,052,500	1.00%	North Dakota	\$8,052,500	1.00%
elaware	\$8,052,500	1.00%	Ohio	\$24,547,600	3.05%
ilorida	\$18,841,300	2.34%	Oklahoma	\$12,446,500	1.55%
Seorgia	\$12,749,800	1.58%	Oregon	\$14,148,900	1.76%
lawaii	\$8,052,500	1.00%	Pennsylvania	\$25,930,600	3.22%
daho	\$8,052,500	1.00%	Puerto Rico	\$10,741,300	1.33%
linois	\$30,050,400	3.73%	Rhode Island	\$8,052,500	1.00%
ndiana	\$9,455,100	1.17%	South Carolina	\$8,052,500	1.00%
owa	\$14,784,600	1.84%	South Dakota	\$8,052,500	1.00%
Kansas	\$9,234,700	1.15%	Tennessee	\$8,145,000	1.01%
Centucky	\$9,805,100	1.22%	Texas	\$62,023,700	7.70%
ouisiana	\$8,052,500	1.00%	Utah	\$8,052,500	1.00%
Maine	\$8,052,500	1.00%	Vermont	\$8,052,500	1.00%
Maryland	\$9,350,900	1.16%	Virginia	\$11,127,600	1.38%
Massachusetts	\$28,787,900	3.58%	Washington	\$19,872,000	2.47%
/lichigan	\$33,003,000	4.10%	West Virginia	\$8,052,500	1.00%
/linnesota	\$15,952,900	1.98%	Wisconsin	\$15,946,500	1.98%
Mississippi	\$8,052,500	1.00%	Wyoming	\$8,052,500	1.00%
Missouri	\$11,702,600	1.45%	Wyoning	ψ0,002,000	1.0070
Montana	\$8,052,500	1.00%	District of Columbia	\$8,052,500	1.00%
lebraska	\$8,052,500	1.00%	Other Areas *	\$2,657,300	0.33%
Total Funds Available to States				\$805,250,000	
	National Set-Aside	s			
American Indian and Alaska Native Villages				\$12,750,000	
Health Effects Studies				\$0 \$0	
	Small Systems Technical Assistance				
	Monitoring for Unregulated Contaminants				
	Operator Certification	n Reimbursemer	t	\$30,000,000	
Total Appropriation for FY 2002				\$850,000,000	